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Reason For Issue
Add Italian in Lcon, some updates in country translations

Key Words

Key Word Value
Unilever AustriaCustomers / MSU
Unilever BelgiumCustomers / MSU
Unilever DenmarkCustomers / MSU
Unilever FinlandCustomers / MSU
Unilever FranceCustomers / MSU
Unilever GermanyCustomers / MSU
Unilever GreeceCustomers / MSU
Unilever IrelandCustomers / MSU
Unilever ItalyCustomers / MSU
Unilever NetherlandsCustomers / MSU
Unilever NorwayCustomers / MSU
Unilever PortugalCustomers / MSU
Unilever SpainCustomers / MSU
Unilever SwedenCustomers / MSU
Unilever SwitzerlandCustomers / MSU
Unilever United KingdomCustomers / MSU
SwedenCountry
40009170-40009171-40005598-40005811Formula Number
CUC 8762685 [7]Formula Number
Ice CreamFormula Number

Manufacturers

Classification

Algemene informatie

Description

Vanilla ice cream with chunks of chocolate chips cookie dough and chocolatey chunks

Exempt from Artwork
Exempt from NEP Reporting

Exemption Flags

Product NameCountry Brand Name
FT Cookie Dough 500mlBen and Jerry

Product Name

NoteDescriptive NameCountry
.
.Switzerland

Legal Description

Land van herkomst [1] (note)

Vanilleroomijs met stukken koekdeeg met chocostukjes (16%) en cacaofantasiestukken (1%).

Land van herkomst [2] (note)

.
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Symbols/Logos

.

Eigenschap OmschijvingRegister Register Type
Registry No. YESFIC

Additional Regional Information

Ingredient Declaration
Ingrediënten declaratie

Ingrediënten: ROOM (27%), water, gecondenseerde magere MELK, suiker, TARWEBLOEM, basterdsuiker, EIGEEL¹, MELKVET, plantaardige oliën
(SOJAOLIE, kokosolie), EI, cacaomassa, magere cacaopoeder, vanille-extract, stabilisatoren (guargom, carrageen), melasse, zout, natuurlijk
BOTERAROMA, cacaoboter, natuurlijk vanille-aroma, natuurlijk basterdsuikeraroma met andere natuurlijke aroma's, emulgator (SOJALECITHINE).
Suiker, vanille, cacao: verhandeld in overeenstemming met de  Fairtrade-voorwaarden, totaal 21%. www.info.fairtrade.net. ¹Van vrije
uitloopeieren.

Claims and Declarations

Eigenschap Waarde Eenheid Opmerking
Inhoud 5 No. 5 porties
Volume 500 ml (5 x 100ml) 500ml e
Volume per serving/portion 100 ml
Weight 425 g (5 x 85g) 425g e
Weight per serving/portion 85 g

Declarations

Eigenschap Waarde Eenheid OpmerkingConditions
Totale houdbaarheid 18 maand(en) Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:Frozen
Best Before dag(en) zie onderkant pot.

Shelf Life

Eigenschap OpmerkingOf Manufacture Of Packing
Land van herkomst .Netherlands

Product Origin

Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying
ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final
product labelling

Eigenschap ConcentrationYes No Comp of RM Contam.enheid Opmerking
Gluten bevattende granen mg/kg wheat

Schaaldieren mg/kg

Weekdieren mg/kg

Ei mg/kg egg yolk, egg

Vis mg/kg

Pinda’s mg/kg

Soja mg/kg soy lecithin, soybean oil

Melk mg/kg cream, condensed skimmmed milk, butteroil

Noten mg/kg

Sesamzaad mg/kg

Sulfiet (=> 10mg/kg) mg/kg

Selderij mg/kg

Erwt mg/kg

Mosterd mg/kg

Lupine mg/kg

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance
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Eigenschap Yes No Opmerking
Kosher 

Vegan 

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian 

Dietary - Guaranteed

Eigenschap Yes No Opmerking
Irradiation 

Meat 

Alcohol Flavour, carrageenan

Foods Free from

NoteEigenschap Omschijving
Claim 1 Caring Dairy
Claim 2 Kosher

Claim 3 Fairtrade

On Pack Claims

Claim 3 (note)

Fairtrade:

Front of pack: LOGO

Back of pack:
"Fairtrade means fairer trading conditions and opportunities for producers in developing countries to invest in their businesses and communities
for a sustainable future"

NoteEigenschap Omschijving
Claim 1 .

Additional Claims

Claims / Disclaimers

.

Instructions
Instructions for Use

.

Storage Instructions

Bewaren bij -18°C.

Safety Instructions

.

Disposal Instructions

.

Voedingswaarde

Eigenschap per ServingAttribuut OpmerkingEenheid
Serving Size 85Metric (g) - As sold G
Serving Size 100Metric (ml) - As sold ml

Serving Size Information

Variable serving size

Serving Information
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Product is consumed as sold

Serving Information [Continued]

NoteEigenschap Attribuut Eenheidper 100g as prep per 100ml as sold per 100ml as prep Data Source
Energie kJ kJ968 Calculation
Energie kcal kcal232 Calculation
Eiwitten  g3.52 Calculation
Koolhydraten  g25.55 Calculation
Koolhydraten waarvan Suikers g21.12 Calculation
Vet  g12.64 Calculation
Vet waarvan Verzadigd g7.71 Calculation
Vet waarvan Trans g Calculation
Cholesterol  mg Calculation
Voedingsvezel - g0.49 Calculation
Natrium mg mg56.3 Calculation
Salt as NaCl g0.1408 Calculation

Nutrition Data

Eigenschap Typical/100g as prepAttribuut Eenheid Opmerking
Added Sugars 20.7 g

Vitality Passport Input

On Pack Nutrition Information  [As Sold]

Eigenschap Waarde
CON RDL-101155[4]: M-CON B&J Cookie Dough 500ml FT
CUC 8762685[7]: CUC B&J Cookie Dough 500ml FT
REF 66346703IS[2]: ALL CATEGORIES-ZERO INDICATOR-FIC
Serving Size 100 ml 

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Typical values Attribuut Eenheid per 100g as sold per 100ml as sold per Serving
Energie kJ kJ 1100 970 970 
Energie kcal kcal 270 230 230 
Eiwitten  g 4 3.5 3.5 
Koolhydraten  g 30 26 26 
Koolhydraten waarvan Suikers g 25 21 21 
Vet  g 15 13 13 
Vet waarvan Verzadigd g 9 8 8 
Salt as NaCl g 0.17 0.14 0.14 

Nutrients Attribuut Guideline Daily Amount % GDA synonym
Energie kJ 8400 12 DVR
Energie kcal 2000 12 DVR
Eiwitten  50 7 DVR
Koolhydraten  260 10 DVR
Koolhydraten waarvan Suikers 90 23 DVR
Vet  70 19 DVR
Vet waarvan Verzadigd 20 40 DVR
Salt as NaCl 6 2 DVR

Reference Intake

* % van Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

On Pack Nutrition Information  [As Prepared]
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Reference Intake

* % van Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Associated Specifications

Specification Rev. Description
RDL-101155 4 M-CON B&J Cookie Dough 500ml FT

Attached Specification(s)

Contact Details
Company Contact Information

NL: Ben & Jerry's Nederland, Postbus 160, 3000 AD Rotterdam, 0800- 2363653 (gratis) of kijk op: www.benjerry.nl

B: Ben & Jerry’s Belgium, Humaniteitslaan, 292, Bld de l’Humanité – 1190 Brussel/Bruxelles. 078/152214 (verlaagd tarief/tarif réduit).
www.benjerry.be

Lokale informatie
.


